
Alabama St. (4-8,1-0 SWAC) -vs- Ark.-Pine Bluff (3-8,0-1 SWAC)
01/01/26 at H.O. Clemmons Arena, Pine Bluff, AR

 
 

 
 
Alabama St. 71

Ark.-Pine Bluff 65

Date: 01/01/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 278
Site: H.O. Clemmons Arena, Pine Bluff, AR
Referees: Lauren  Thomas, Andreco  Cline, LaShonda  Kidd

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Alabama St. 14 10 12 19 16 71
Ark.-Pine Bluff 8 16 19 12 10 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Reid,Shamya * 36 5-12 2-8 4-4 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 1 16
22 Peterson,Clearia * 36 7-15 0-0 0-2 6-10 16 4 0 3 0 1 14
10 McClendon,Charlese * 34 4-11 1-2 0-2 4-9 13 5 1 5 2 1 9
00 Franklin,Amari * 30 1-6 0-2 3-6 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 2 5
06 Flowers,Ny'Keria * 35 1-11 0-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 5 2 0 0 4
11 Simpson,Caylee 13 4-6 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 11
23 Smith,Taylor 19 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 6
01 Pooler,Alanah 14 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 6
05 Scott,Meagan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Puckett,Samiah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Walters-Norman,Takaya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-70 5-21 14-22 16-36 52 25 16 18 2 6 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-22   18.18% 2-9   22.22% 2-6   33.33%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-4   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
OT 1 4-5   80.00% 0-0   0.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 26-70   37.1% 5-21   23.8% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bowen,Indiya * 42 10-21 3-10 6-8 2-6 8 4 2 5 0 1 29
01 Pelly,Jailah * 40 5-15 2-7 2-4 1-3 4 4 7 3 0 2 14
04 Marshall,Briontanay * 36 2-4 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 3 0 3 2 1 6
02 Davis,Jasmine * 32 2-8 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 2 2 4 5
25 Gardner,Khaniah * 13 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Boyd,Kristyna 21 2-9 0-0 0-5 4-4 8 2 0 1 0 0 4
24 Taylor,Tyra 21 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 3
13 Cornelius,Jayla 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 2
21 Banjoko,Ruth 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
35 Davis,Zoey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-66 6-24 13-27 15-32 47 19 14 18 5 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 1-2   50.00% 2-7   28.57%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-6   16.67% 3-6   50.00%
OT 1 2-8   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 23-66   34.8% 6-24   25.0% 13-27   48.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Bowen,Indiya Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff
09:40 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,KHANIAH

TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:24
09:24 STEAL  by PELLY,JAILAH
09:19 TURNOVER  by PELLY,JAILAH

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 09:19
09:14 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(fastbreak) 09:14 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(fastbreak) 09:14 2-0 V 2

08:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JASMINE
08:51 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
08:51 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 08:34
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:25

08:08 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 07:47 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

07:22 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TYRA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA

06:58 MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REID,SHAMYA --
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 06:47

06:47 BLOCK  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA

06:40 MISS LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by REID,SHAMYA --
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
06:30 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
06:30 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
06:30 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 06:30
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 06:30

05:59 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,KHANIAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
GOOD LAYUP by POOLER,ALANAH(in the paint) 05:48 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

05:26 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,INDIYA
05:26 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
05:26 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:26
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 05:26

05:16 FOUL  by BOWEN,INDIYA
MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
04:35 TURNOVER  by PELLY,JAILAH

STEAL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:35
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30

04:30 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
04:30 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:30
SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 04:30



SUB IN by PETERSON,CLEARIA 04:30
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 04:30

04:12 MISS LAYUP by CORNELIUS,JAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORNELIUS,JAYLA

04:06 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
03:50 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE

FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 03:26
03:26 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
03:26 SUB IN by BOYD,KRISTYNA

SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 03:26
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:26
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 03:26
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 03:26

03:26 6-6 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
03:26 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 03:06 8-7 V 1
03:06 FOUL  by BOYD,KRISTYNA

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 03:06 9-7 V 2
02:39 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 02:39
SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 02:39
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:39

02:36 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

02:26 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

02:19 MISS LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 02:19
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:14 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

01:41 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JASMINE

01:35 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 01:28 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by PELLY,JAILAH
01:06 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
01:06 SUB OUT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
01:06 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
01:06 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA
01:06 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH
01:06 MISS FT by BOWEN,INDIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:06 13-8 V 5 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA
01:00 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TYRA

MISS FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 01:00 14-8 V 6

00:55 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,INDIYA
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:55
SUB IN by SCOTT,MEAGAN 00:55
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
00:33 TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 00:04



-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff
10:00 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by PELLY,JAILAH
10:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 10:00
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAYLOR 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
09:49 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JASMINE

SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 09:42
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:42
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
09:41 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,INDIYA

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,MEAGAN 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JASMINE

09:26 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MEAGAN 09:01
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:01
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 09:01
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 09:01
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 09:01
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 09:01
SUB IN by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 09:01
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 09:01

08:42 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:32 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by POOLER,ALANAH --

08:18 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
STEAL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:18
TURNOVER  by POOLER,ALANAH 07:56

07:56 STEAL  by PELLY,JAILAH
07:49 MISS 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY --
MISS JUMPER by POOLER,ALANAH(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA
07:22 MISS LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,AMARI 07:16
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY --
GOOD LAYUP by POOLER,ALANAH(in the paint) 07:06 19-11 V 8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04

07:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
07:04 SUB OUT by BOWEN,INDIYA
07:04 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
07:04 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
07:04 SUB IN by BANJOKO,RUTH
07:04 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 07:04



SUB OUT by WALTERS-NORMAN,TAKAY 07:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 07:04
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 07:04
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 07:04
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 07:04

06:44 19-13 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
06:30 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
06:30 SUB IN by BOYD,KRISTYNA

SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 06:30
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 06:30
FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 06:23
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 06:12

06:08 FOUL  by PELLY,JAILAH
06:08 TURNOVER  by PELLY,JAILAH

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 06:08
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
06:08 SUB IN by BOWEN,INDIYA

TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 05:45
05:30 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,INDIYA

-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH
FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:05
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by BANJOKO,RUTH
05:05 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 05:05
SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 05:05
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 05:05
SUB IN by PETERSON,CLEARIA 05:05

04:47 MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
TURNOVER  by REID,SHAMYA 04:39

04:29 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
04:27 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 04:27
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:27
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,AMARI 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 04:01

03:43 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,KHANIAH

GOOD 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 03:24 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,KHANIAH

02:53 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KHANIAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
02:20 22-24 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,INDIYA
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 01:50 24-24
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 01:26

01:26 SUB OUT by PELLY,JAILAH
01:26 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
01:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE
01:26 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA



SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:26
SUB IN by SCOTT,MEAGAN 01:26

01:26 MISS FT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:26 MISS FT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --

01:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,MEAGAN 00:47

00:47 STEAL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
00:42 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,MEAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRA
00:03 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by PELLY,JAILAH
10:00 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

SUB OUT by SCOTT,MEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:41
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 09:38

09:38 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 09:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:51
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 08:51

08:37 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,AMARI(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
08:23 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH
FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 08:22
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 08:22
SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 08:22
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:22
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 08:22

08:22 MISS FT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
TURNOVER  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by BOWEN,INDIYA
08:11 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 07:52
FOUL  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 07:38

07:25 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 07:13 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

06:39 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
06:39 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
06:39 SUB OUT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
06:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,TYRA

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
06:12 MISS LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 06:12

06:12 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,INDIYA

06:12 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 06:04 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --

05:30 MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 05:23

05:23 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by PELLY,JAILAH

05:16 29-34 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOWEN,INDIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH

MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 04:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:53 FOUL  by BOWEN,INDIYA
04:53 SUB OUT by BOWEN,INDIYA
04:53 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
04:53 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
04:53 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
04:53 SUB IN by BOWEN,INDIYA

SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 04:53
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 04:53

04:53 FOUL TECH by BOWEN,INDIYA
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 04:53 30-34 H 4
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 04:53 31-34 H 3
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(fastbreak) 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 04:25
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 04:25
MISS FT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(fastbreak) 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
04:24 31-37 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA

-- ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA
03:58 MISS LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:37

03:37 MISS FT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 MISS FT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 03:36 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 03:01



SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 03:01
FOUL  by SMITH,TAYLOR 03:01

03:01 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
03:01 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
03:01 SUB OUT by BOWEN,INDIYA
03:01 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
03:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE
03:01 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:01
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 03:01
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 03:01
SUB IN by PETERSON,CLEARIA 03:01

02:31 FOUL  by TAYLOR,TYRA
MISS FT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JASMINE
02:26 34-41 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
MISS 3PTR by POOLER,ALANAH 02:06
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRA
01:54 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:27
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 01:20
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 01:17 36-43 H 7
FOUL  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by PELLY,JAILAH
01:07 SUB IN by BOWEN,INDIYA

SUB OUT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 01:07
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 01:07
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 01:07
SUB IN by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 MISS FT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
REBOUND DEF by REID,SHAMYA --
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA

00:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
00:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,ZOEY
00:42 FOUL  by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
00:42 TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
00:42 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
00:42 SUB IN by BANJOKO,RUTH

TURNOVER  by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 00:25
00:25 STEAL  by BANJOKO,RUTH

MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff
MISS LAYUP by PUCKETT,SAMIAH(in the paint) 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 09:42
SUB OUT by PUCKETT,SAMIAH 09:42
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:42
SUB IN by PETERSON,CLEARIA 09:42

09:27 TURNOVER  by BANJOKO,RUTH
STEAL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 09:27
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 09:19 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

09:04 MISS JUMPER by BANJOKO,RUTH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,SHAMYA(in the paint) 08:55 40-43 H 3

08:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:45 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
08:45 SUB OUT by BANJOKO,RUTH
08:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZOEY
08:45 SUB IN by PELLY,JAILAH
08:45 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
08:45 SUB IN by BOYD,KRISTYNA
08:40 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 08:21 42-43 H 1

07:50 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
GOOD JUMPER by REID,SHAMYA(in the paint) 07:34 44-45 H 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:25 SUB OUT by BOYD,KRISTYNA
07:25 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TYRA
07:12 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TYRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 07:12
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS 3PTR by REID,SHAMYA 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRA
06:35 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,INDIYA

STEAL  by REID,SHAMYA 06:35
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA(in the paint) 06:31 46-45 V 1

06:06 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:01 MISS 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:51
TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:51

05:28 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TYRA
REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by DAVIS,JASMINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 05:20
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:20
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TYRA
04:55 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 04:45 48-45 V 3
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

04:21 48-48 GOOD 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
-- ASSIST  by BOWEN,INDIYA

MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 03:43



-- REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,INDIYA
03:28 48-50 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,INDIYA

-- ASSIST  by PELLY,JAILAH
MISS LAYUP by REID,SHAMYA(in the paint) 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PELLY,JAILAH
FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
03:09 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TYRA
03:09 SUB IN by BOYD,KRISTYNA
03:09 SUB IN by GARDNER,KHANIAH

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,AMARI 03:09
SUB OUT by REID,SHAMYA 03:09
SUB OUT by PETERSON,CLEARIA 03:09
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 03:09
SUB IN by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 03:09
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by DAVIS,JASMINE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JASMINE(fastbreak)
03:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
03:09 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 02:54 50-51 H 1
02:54 FOUL  by GARDNER,KHANIAH

MISS FT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,KHANIAH

02:43 50-53 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)
02:10 SUB OUT by PELLY,JAILAH
02:10 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 02:04 53-53
ASSIST  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE --
FOUL  by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 01:53

01:46 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KRISTYNA

01:24 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,INDIYA

FOUL  by POOLER,ALANAH 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
01:22 SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHANIAH
01:22 SUB IN by PELLY,JAILAH
01:22 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

SUB OUT by POOLER,ALANAH 01:22
SUB IN by PETERSON,CLEARIA 01:22

01:22 53-54 H 1 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA
01:22 MISS FT by BOWEN,INDIYA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE --
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 01:05
SUB IN by REID,SHAMYA 01:05
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
00:47 MISS LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 00:41

00:41 53-55 H 2 GOOD FT by PELLY,JAILAH(fastbreak)
00:41 MISS FT by PELLY,JAILAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KRISTYNA
00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 00:40
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:40

00:20 MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,INDIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY



00:20 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 00:15
SUB IN by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,CAYLEE(in the paint) 00:10 55-55

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Alabama St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ark.-Pine Bluff
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,CAYLEE 04:57
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 04:57

04:35 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA
04:16 FOUL  by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY

GOOD FT by REID,SHAMYA 04:16 56-58 H 2
GOOD FT by REID,SHAMYA 04:16 57-58 H 1

04:10 TURNOVER  by BOYD,KRISTYNA
STEAL  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 04:10
GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(in the paint) 04:04 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

03:36 TURNOVER  by BOWEN,INDIYA
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE(in the paint) 03:12 61-58 V 3

02:51 MISS 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,KRISTYNA

FOUL  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
02:51 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
02:51 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA
02:51 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA
02:37 FOUL  by BOWEN,INDIYA

FOUL  by PETERSON,CLEARIA 02:29
02:29 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
02:29 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE
02:19 MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,INDIYA

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,SHAMYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:14 63-60 V 3
ASSIST  by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --

01:38 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,KRISTYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --

01:20 FOUL  by DAVIS,JASMINE
01:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JASMINE
01:20 SUB IN by CORNELIUS,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 01:01
FOUL  by REID,SHAMYA 01:00

01:00 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by PELLY,JAILAH(fastbreak)
01:00 MISS FT by PELLY,JAILAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,NY'KERIA --
-- REBOUND DEF by PELLY,JAILAH

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,CLEARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:59 65-61 V 4
ASSIST  by REID,SHAMYA --

00:41 MISS 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,AMARI --

00:41 FOUL  by BOYD,KRISTYNA
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 00:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 00:37



SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,CHARLESE 00:37
SUB IN by POOLER,ALANAH 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
00:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,JASMINE
00:37 MISS FT by BOYD,KRISTYNA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 MISS FT by BOYD,KRISTYNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,CLEARIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,JAYLA
00:36 SUB IN by MARSHALL,BRIONTANAY
00:33 FOUL  by PELLY,JAILAH

GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 00:33 66-61 V 5
GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,AMARI(fastbreak) 00:33 67-61 V 6

00:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,INDIYA

REBOUND DEF by POOLER,ALANAH --
00:27 FOUL  by PELLY,JAILAH

GOOD FT by POOLER,ALANAH(fastbreak) 00:27 68-61 V 7
GOOD FT by POOLER,ALANAH(fastbreak) 00:27 69-61 V 8

00:15 MISS 3PTR by PELLY,JAILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PELLY,JAILAH

00:13 69-63 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PELLY,JAILAH(in the paint)
00:11 FOUL  by PELLY,JAILAH

GOOD FT by REID,SHAMYA(fastbreak) 00:11 70-63 V 7
GOOD FT by REID,SHAMYA(fastbreak) 00:11 71-63 V 8
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,AMARI 00:02

00:02 71-64 V 7 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA
00:02 71-65 V 6 GOOD FT by BOWEN,INDIYA


